249 E Lake St

253 E Lake St

251 E Lake St

245 E Lake St

231 E Lake St

EXHIBIT B

General Redevelopment Project Area Description

The Lake Street Corridor Redevelopment Project Area comprises twenty-eight ( 28) 

parcels of land, totaling approximately one -hundred and fifty-four ( 154) acres in area, 

along the northern and southern sides of Lake Street within the Village of Bartlett, roughly
between Lela Lane and Hale Avenue. 

EXHIBIT C

Map of Redevelopment Project Area

EXHIBIT D

RPA Plan and Project

attached] 

4859- 7953- 4290, v.

[...]

The Project Area includes parcels located on Lake Street, 
roughly between Lela Lane and Hale Avenue, as shown on " Exhibit B — Project Area Boundary." 

The Project Area contains thirteen ( 13) structures on twenty- eight ( 28) parcels, totaling
approximately one -hundred and fifty-four (154) acres in area ( or approximately 112 acres
excluding rights -of -way). The property within the Project Area is primarily commercial but
contains a mix of uses including institutional and vacant property intended for rights -of -way. 

Table 1: Existing Land Use